ANNUAL REPORT 2010

‘/@ JASDEC

JAPAN SECURITIES DEPOSITORY CE



Contents

Japan Securities Depository Center, Inc.  ANNUAL REPORT 2010

Communication excellence

This annual report has a central design theme of building bridges. JASDEC has
become a vital intermediary in the capital markets, and by providing our
customers with highly secure, convenient and efficient services, our aim is to
contribute to the improvement of capital market functions and to the

development of modern society.

Message from the President 2-3

Interview with the President 4-7
Corporate Governance 8-9
Board Members and Auditors 10-11




Business Overview

01 Book-Entry Transfer System for Stocks, etc.

02 Book-Entry Transfer System for Commercial

Paper and Corporate Bonds
03 Book-Entry Transfer System for Investment Trusts
04 DVP Settlement System for NETDs

05 Pre-Settlement Matching System (PSMS)

06 Custody Services for Foreign Stock Certificates, etc.

07 International Relationships

12-15

16-21
22-25
26-29
30-33
34-37
38-41

Analysis of Business Performance and Financial Results

Financial Section

Consolidated Financial Statements
Report of Independent Auditors
History

Corporate Data

42-43

44-56

57
58-59
60-61






