ANNUAL REPORT 2010







Contents

Japan Securities Depository Center, Inc. ANNUAL REPORT 2010

Communication excellence

This annual report has a central design theme of building bridges. JASDEC has become a vital intermediary in the capital markets, and by providing our customers with highly secure, convenient and efficient services, our aim is to contribute to the improvement of capital market functions and to the development of modern society.

Message from the President	2-3
Interview with the President	4-7
Corporate Governance	8-9
Board Members and Auditors	10-11



Business Overview		Analysis of Business Performance and Financial Results	42-43
01 Book-Entry Transfer System for Stocks, etc.	12-15	Financial Section	
02 Book-Entry Transfer System for Commercial		Consolidated Financial Statements	44-56
Paper and Corporate Bonds	16-21	Report of Independent Auditors	57
03 Book-Entry Transfer System for Investment Trusts	22-25	History	58-59
04 DVP Settlement System for NETDs	26-29	Corporate Data	60-61
05 Pre-Settlement Matching System (PSMS)	30-33		
06 Custody Services for Foreign Stock Certificates, etc.	34-37		
07 International Relationships	38-41		